

SC no.405/2022
State Vs.Vansh @ Vanshu
FIR no.261/2022
PS : Khyala
u/s. 307/34 IPC and 25/27 Arms Act

06.07.2022

Present : Sh. Alok Saxena, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Vansh, Sameer and Bunty produced from JC.
Accused Ashish, s/o. Rajender on interim protection.
Accused Ashish, s/o. Devender on interim protection.
Accused Harsh on bail.
Sh. Tarun Kumar, Ld. counsel for accused Ashish, s/o. Rajender.
Sh. Sahil Sharma, Ld. counsel for accused Ashish, s/o. Devender.
Mohd. Aarif, Ld. counsel for accused Vansh and Sameer.
IO/ASI Sunil.

On behalf of accused Vansh and Sameer, Ld. Counsel got attested one vakalatnama and filed on record.

IO submits that FSL result is not ready and he seeks at least four weeks time.

IO is directed to collect the FSL result on or before next date and file the same in the court.

Notice be also issued to the SHO to get issued priority letter through DCP in respect of FSL result.

At this stage, a bail application u/s. 438 Cr.PC also put up on behalf of accused Ashish, s/o. Rajender.

Ld. State Counsel submits that detailed reply to called from IO on this bail application for next date.

Contd.../-

-2-

Let notice of this application be issued to IO with directions to file detailed reply on next date and also to appear in person.

Put up for purpose fixed on 22.08.2022.

In the meantime, interim order to continue till next date in respect of accused Ashish s/o. Rajender.

(POORAN CHAND)
ASJ-02/West/Delhi
06.07.2022