

SC no.405/2022
State Vs.Vansh @ Vanshu and others
FIR no.261/2022
PS : Khyala
u/s. 307/34 IPC amd 25/27 Arms Act

22.08.2022

Present : Sh. Alok Saxena, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Vansh @ Vanshu produced from JC.
Both accused namely Ashish are present on interim bail.
Other accused persons are present on bail.
Sh. Tarun Kumar Makhija, Ld. Counsel for accused Ashish s/o.
Rajender.
Sh. R.P. Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for accused Vansh and Sameer.
Sh. Anil Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Bunty.
Sh. R.K. Jha, Ld. Counsel for accused Harsh.

Today case is fixed for arguments on charge as well as for disposal of two bail applications i.e. one bail application filed u/s. 439 Cr.PC on behalf of accused Vansh and another bail application u/s. 438 Cr.PC on behalf of accused Ashish s/o. Rajender.

Let notice of the application of accused Vansh be issued to SHO/IO for filing of reply on next date.

I have heard arguments on bail application u/s. 438 Cr.PC of accused Ashish s/o. Rajender.

Vide my separate order, application u/s. 438 Cr.PC of accused Ashish s/o. Rajender is allowed.

At this stage, it is submitted by Naib Court that despite service of notice to SHO to collect and file FSL result, none appeared nor any report filed.

Contd.../-

-2-

Let notice be issued to SHO concerned to appear in person to explain as to why the FSL result is not filed.

Put up for appearance of SHO, filing of FSL result and for consideration of bail application of accused Vansh on **26.08.2022**.

(POORAN CHAND)
ASJ-02/West/Delhi
22.08.2022