

SC No. 405/2022
FIR No. 261/2022
PS : Khyala
State Vs. Vansh@ Vanshu etc.

26.08.2022

Present : Sh. Alok Saxena, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Vansh@ Vanshu produced from J.C.
Both accused namely Ashish on interim bail.
Sh. Sahil Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused Ashish
s/o Devender.
Other accused on bail.
Sh. R.K. Jha, Ld. Counsel for accused Harsh.
Sh. Anil Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Bunty.
Sh. R.P. Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for accused Vansh@
Vanshu.

Inspector Gursewak Singh SHO PS Khyala is present. He submits that the FSL report is not ready and he will file the same as and when same is received by him.

Perusal of the record shows that FSL report has not been received in this matter. Let a priority letter be sent to the Director, FSL Rohini, Delhi with direction to expedite the FSL result.

Put up for FSL result on 09.09.2022.

(AMBIKA SINGH)
ASJ-02/West/Delhi
26.08.2022