

**SC no.405/2022**  
**State Vs.Vansh @ Vanshu and others**  
**FIR no.261/2022**  
**PS :Khyala**  
**u/s.307/34 IPC and 25/27 Arms Act**

09.09.2022

Present : Sh. Alok Saxena, Ld. Addl. PP for State.  
All accused persons are present on bail except accused Vansh @ Vanshu.  
Accused Vansh @ Vanshu produced from JC.  
Sh. Anil Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Bunty.  
Sh. Yashpal Jolly, Ld. Counsel for accused Ashish, s/o. Devender.  
Ld. Proxy Counsel for accused Ashish, s/o. Rajender.

Considerable time has been elapsed, FSL result has not been received. However, priority letter was also issued and there is no status regarding the same.

In these circumstances, issue notice to SHO PS Khyala for **01.11.2022.**

**(AMBIKA SINGH)**  
**ASJ-02/West/Delhi**  
**09.09.2022**