

SC NO 405/2022  
STATE Vs. VANSH@Vanshu  
FIR No. 261 /2022  
PS Khyala

01.11.2022

Present : Sh. Alok Saxena, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
IO/Insp. Gursewak in person.  
Accused Vansh @ Anshu produced from J/C.  
Accused Sameer, Bunty, Ashish, S/o Rajender,  
Ashish, S/o Devender and Harsh are present on bail.  
Sh. Yashpal Jolly, Ld. Counsel for accused Ashish,  
S/o Sh. Devender.

Status of FSL report not filed.

Heard. Record perused.

A fresh priority letter be issued to the Director, FSL  
Rohini to expedite the FSL result in the present case.

Put up for report of FSL report on **19.12.2022**.

(AMBIKA SINGH)  
ASJ-02 West THC Delhi  
01.11.2022