

SC NO. 405/2022
STATE Vs. [VANSH@Vanshu](#)
FIR NO. 261 /2022
PS (Khyala)

02.08.2023

Present : Ms. Parul Singh, Ld. PP for the State.
IO/ASI Sunil Kumar is present.
Accused Vansh @ Anshu produced from J/C.
Remaining accused persons are present on bail.

Matter is fixed for PE. However, no PW is present today.

In view thereof, matter is adjourned for today.

Put up for PE on **01.09.2023**. **Let remaining unexamined witnesses alongwith case property, if any be summoned for the date fixed.**

(AMBIKA SINGH)
ASJ-02 West THC Delhi
02.08.2023