

SC No. 405/2022

FIR No.261/2022

PS Khyala

State Vs. Vansh @ Anshu & Ors.

Under 307/34 IPC and Arms Act

16.01.24

Present : Ms. Parul Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Ld. Counsel for the accused.
All the accused persons present on bail except Aashish
S/o Rajender.

Matter is listed today for PE. However, no PW in present.

An exemption application moved on behalf of accused Aashish S/o Rajender. Application perused. In view of the contention raised in the application. Application is allowed.
Exemption allowed for today only.

Notice sent to witness Sachin and Gaurav Gagan returned executed.

However, they are not present. Let bailable warrant be issued against the witness Sachin and Gaurav Gagan in the sum of Rs. 5,000/- and one surety of like amount for the next date of hearing.

In these circumstances, matter stands adjourned for today.

Put up the matter for PE on **15.04.24** Let material witnesses, MHC(M) with case property, if any be summoned for the date fixed.

(AMBIKA SINGH)
ASJ-02/ THC/West/Delhi
16.01.24