

SC NO. 405/2022
STATE VS. VANSH & OTHERS
FIR NO.261/2022
PS KHYALA

15.04.2024

Present: Ms. Parul Singh, Id.Addl.PP for the State.
All accused are present on bail.

Sh.R.P.Tyagi, Id.counsel for accused Vanshu and Samir
Sh.Anil Kumar, Id.counsel for accused Bunty.

PW-3 Gaurav and PW-4 Sachin are present, examined in chief
and cross examined and discharged. IO also present and discharged.

No other PW is present.

Now to come up on **27.5.2024 for PE.**

(AMBIKA SINGH)
ASJ-02/West/Delhi
15.04.2024