

STATE VS. VANSH & OTHERS
SC 405/2022
FIR 261/2022
PS KHYALA

13.09.2024

Present: Ms.Parul Singh, Ld.Addl.PP for the State

All Accused are present on bail along with their ld.counsel.

PWHC Rakesh is present and discharged. Issue summons to SHO/IO/ASI Sunni with the directions to appear in person along with laptop on the NDOH.

Put up on 19.12.2024 for PE. Let remaining unexamined witnesses alongwith case property, if any be summoned for the date fixed.

(AMBIKA SINGH)
ASJ-02/West/Delhi
13.09.2024