

CNR NO. DLWT01-5858-2022  
SC NO. 405/2022  
STATE Vs. [VANSH@Vanshu](mailto:VANSH@Vanshu) AND ORS  
FIR NO. 261/2022  
PS (Khyala)  
u/S 307/34 IPC and Arms Act

19.12.2024

Present : Ms. Parul Singh, Ld. PP for the State.

Accused Ashish, S/o Devender and Ashish, S/o  
Rajender are absent.

All the remaining accused persons are present on  
bail alongwith their respective counsel.

Exemption application moved on behalf of accused  
Ashish, S/o Rajender. The same is allowed for today.

Matter is fixed for PE. However, no PW is present  
today.

HC/Photographer Manoj is present but discharged  
unexamined for today as photographs and statement u/s 161 Cr.  
PC are not available on record. ***He be summoned again for the  
NDOH. Let IO be summoned in this regard for the NDOH.***

***IO/SHO is directed to arrange the laptop for  
playing the CCTV footage/video on the NDOH positively.***

Put up for PE on 27.03.2025. Let remaining  
unexamined witnesses alongwith case property, if any be  
summoned for the date fixed.

(AMBIKA SINGH)  
ASJ-02 West THC Delhi  
19.12.2024