

CNR NO. DLWT01-5858-2022
SC NO. 405/2022
STATE Vs. VANSH@Vanshu
FIR NO. 261/2022
PS (Khyala)
U/s 307 IPC

27.03.2025

Present : Ms. Parul Singh, Ld. PP for the State.

All the accused persons are present on bail except
accused Ashish, S/o Rajender.

Sh. R.K. Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for accused Vansh and
Sameer.

Sh. Anil Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Bunty.

IO/SI Sunil has filed the photographs of the spot.
The same is taken on record.

Ld. Counsel for the accused submits that evidence
can be recorded in the absence of the accused Ashish, S/o
Rajender as accused would not dispute his identity.

Exemption application moved on behalf of accused
Ashish, S/o Rajender. The same is allowed for today.

PW-5 HC Rakesh and PW-6 ASI Manoj Kumar are
present, examined, cross-examined and discharged.

Put up for PE on **19.04.2025**. **Let remaining
unexamined witnesses alongwith case property, if any be
summoned for the date fixed.**

(AMBIKA SINGH)
ASJ-02 West THC Delhi
27.03.2025