

CNR NO. DLWT01-5858-2022
SC NO. 405/2022
STATE Vs. VANSH@Vanshu
FIR NO. 261/2022
PS (Khyala)
U/s 307/34 IPC

19.04.2025

Present : Sh. Nishant Kumar, Ld. Subs. Addl. PP for the
State.

All the accused persons are present on bail except
accused Ashish, S/o Devender.

Sh. Prashant Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for all the accused
persons.

Ld. Counsel for the accused submits that evidence
can be recorded in the absence of the accused as accused Ashish,
S/o Devender would not dispute his identity.

At oral request, accused Ashish, S/o Devender is
exempted for today only.

PW-7 ASI Mukesh Kumar is present, examined,
cross-examined and discharged.

Put up for PE on **31.05.2025. Let remaining
unexamined witnesses alongwith case property, if any be
summoned for the date fixed.**

(AMBIKA SINGH)
ASJ-02 West THC Delhi
19.04.2025