

CNR No. DLWT01-5858-2022

SC No.405/2022

State Vs. .Vansh @ Vanshu & Ors.

FIR No. 261/2022

PS Khyala

U/s 307/34 IPC and 25/27 Arms Act

14.03.2026

Present : Ms. Suchitra Singh Chauhan, Ld.Addl. PP for the  
State.

All the accused persons present in person except  
Ashish @ Devender and Harsh. ***Issue NBWs against  
them a/w notice to their surety for NDOH.***

Today, this matter is fixed for PE.

PW Insp. Sunil Kumar, HC Sandeep, HC Ashok  
Kumar and Dr. Poorana Ramachandran are not present despite  
service. ***They be summoned afresh for NDOH.***

Put up the matter now on **03.06.2026** for PE.

(VINEET KUMAR)  
ASJ-02/ WEST/ THC/DELHI  
14.03.2026