

CNR No. DLWT01-5858-2022
SC No. 405/2022
State Vs. Vansh @ Anshu & Ors.
FIR no. 261/2022
PS Khyala
U/S 307/34 IPC & 25/27 Arms Act.

03.06.2026

Present: Ms. Suchitra Singh Chauhan, Ld. APP for the State.
All accused are present on bail except Ashish S/o Rajender.
Accused Ashish S/o Rajender is not present.
Accordingly, issue NBW against accused Ashish S/o Rajender and notice to his surety.
IO/SI Sunil is present.

Accused Ashish S/o Devender is not present. NBW issued against him on LDOH received back unexecuted. It is clear that accused Ashish S/o Devender is concealing himself so as to avoid execution of warrants and is deliberately evading the process of law.

In view thereof, issue process u/s 82 CrPC against the accused and it is further directed that a red ink note be given on the process stating that a clear gap of not less than 30 days be maintained for accused to appear.

Let the process server who will execute the process as above be summoned for NDOH.

BB/SB stands forfeited.

Warrant of attachment be issued against surety of accused Ashish S/o Devender.

Otherwise, today this matter is fixed for PE.

PW/HC Sandeep is present upon service of summons. He is discharged unexamined as two accused persons are not present. **He be summoned later on.**

PW/HC Ashok Kumar is not present despite service.